UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Name: Wolters Kluwer Lien Solutions Phone: 800-331-3282 Fax: 8	818-662-4141				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) uccfilingreturn@wolterskluwer.com					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 8347 -		•			
Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 File with: Shelby, AL	-	2020031 Shelby 03/16/2	6000103 Cnty Jud 2020 02:3	160 1/4 \$.00 dge of Probate, AL 36:25 PM FILED/CER	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20150629000218010 6/29/2015 CC AL Shelby	1t	o. This FINANCING STATEN (or recorded) in the REAL	. ESTATE F	RECORDS	
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above Statement	is terminated with re	Filer: attach Amendment Add	endum (Form	UCC3Ad) and provide Debto	
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, a For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected of		gnee in item 7c <u>and</u> name of As	ssignor in ite	em.9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	e with respect to the	security interest(s) of Secured	Party autho	rizing this Continuation S	atement is
Check one of these two boxes.	of these three boxes IGE name and/or add a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7a	iress: Complete ADD name	e: Complete and item 7c	item DELETE name: to be deleted in i	Give record name em 6a or 6b
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change -	provide only <u>one</u> n	ame (6a or 6b)			
Bailey Cahaba, LLC					
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	ADDITIONA	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION; Complete for Assignment or Party Information Ch	nange - provide only <u>one</u>	name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; o	do not omit, mo	dify, or abbreviate any part of the	Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			_		
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	_				SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADI	D collateral	DELETE collateral R	ESTATE co	overed collateral	SSIGN collateral
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AM If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide	ENDMENT: Proving		ame of Assig	nor, if this is an Assignme	nt)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank, National Association					
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: Bailey Cahaba	, LLC		•		<u> </u>

7829691470

74216414

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 20150629000218010 6/29/2015 CC AL Shelby 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME 20200316000103160 2/4 \$.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 03/16/2020 02:36:25 PM FILED/CERT SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Bailey Cahaba, LLC 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: Bailey Cahaba, LLC - 1074 Pinnacle Point Drive, Columbia, SC 29223 Secured Party Name and Address: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association - 15 South Main Street, Third Floor, Greenville, SC 29601 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: 17. Description of real estate: is filed as a fixture filing covers timber to be cut | covers as-extracted collateral See Exhibit A attached hereto. 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association File with: Shelby, AL

7829691470

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 74216414-AL-117 8347 - WFB-WHOLESALE LOAN-D

(Description of Property)

-

43

₹

Part of Block 1 of Cahaba Valley Park North, as recorded in Map Book 13; page 140, in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Shelby County, Alabama, being situated in Section 31; Township 19 South, Range 2 West, more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCE at the centerline of point of tangent station 15+73.05 of Cahaba Valley Parkway; thence run Northwesterly along the centerline of said Cahaba Valley Parkway for 6.92 feet; thence 90 00'00" left and run Southwesterly for 30.00 feet to a point on the Westerly right of way line of said Cahaba Valley Parkway, said point being the point of beginning of the property herein described; thence continue Southwesterly along the last described course for 210.00 feet to a point on the Southwesterly line of said Block 1; thence 90 00'00" left and run Northeasterly along said line of Block One for 400.00 feet; thence 90 00'00" left and run Northeasterly along the said right of way line for 192.12 feet; thence 1 57'23" left to become tangent to a curve to the right; said curve subtending a central angle of 1 56'00" and having a radius of 5,956.59 feet; thence run 200.99 feet Northwesterly along the arc of said curve and along said right of way line to the end of said curve; thence at tangent to said curve; run Northwesterly along said right of way line to the end of said curve; thence at tangent to said curve; run Northwesterly along said right of way line for 6.92 feet to the point of beginning; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.



20200102000002170 3/4 \$43.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/02/2020 12:51:58 PM FILED/CERT

20200316000103160 3/4 \$.00

20200316000103160 3/4 \$.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/16/2020 02:36:25 PM FILED/CERT

20150529000218010 4/4 \$35.00: Sholby, Cnty Judge of Probate, RL 08/29/2016: 02:04:69 PM FILEO/CERT

SCHEDULE 1

All goods, tools, machinery, furnishings, furniture and other equipment and lixtures, now or at any time hereafter, and prior to the termination hereal, owned or acquired by Debtor, wherever located, whether in the possession of Debtor or any other person and whether located on Debtor's property or elsewhere, and all improvements, replacements, accessions and additions thereto and embedded software included therein (collectively called "Collateral"), and including all of the loregoing which are now of hereafter affixed on to be affixed to, and whether or not severed and removed from, the real property described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, together with whatever is receivable or received when any of the Collateral or proceeds thereof are sold, leased, collected, exchanged or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary, including without limitation, (a) all accounts, contract rights, chattel paper (whether electronic or tangible), instruments, promissory notes, documents, general intangibles, payment intangibles and other rights to payment of every kind now or at any time hereafter arising out of any such sale, lease, collection, exchange or other disposition of any of the foregoing, (b) all rights to payment, including returned premiums, with respect to any insurance relating to any of the foregoing, and (c) all rights to payment with respect to any claim or cause of action affecting or relating to any of the foregoing.

20200102000002170 4/4 \$43.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/02/2020 12:51:58 PM FILED/CERT

20200316000103160 4/4 \$.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/16/2020 02:36:25 PM FILED/CERT

20160829000218010-3/4-535.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL 05/29/2016 02:04:69 PM FILEO/CERT